Screening Schedule
(This program is subject to change or cancellation)

+ Theater must be cleaned after each program.

- "Talk"=will feature discussion with guests after the screening

+ Break will be put during screening of Tie Xi Qu Part 1 and Part 2, Potosi, the Journey,
Route 181 and Why Is Yellow Middle of Rainbow?

September 20 - October 3 Venue: Polepole Higashi-nakano

Sep 20 (Sat)

11:00 The Monastery

13:00 12 Tangos: Adios Buenos Aires
15:00 Feng Ming A Chinese Memoir
18:50 Somewhere over the Cloud

21:10 Revolution+ [opening event "let's sing Revolution )]

Sep 21 (Sun)

11:00 Potosi, the Journey
16:15 Encounters

18:50 Bishar Blues

20:50 Looking Through

Sep22 (Mon)

11:00 Route 181 —Fragments of a Journey in Palestine-Israe
16:15 I Am the One Who Brings Flowers to Her Grave

18:40 Jenin Jenin

20:10 Since You Left

21:30 Garden

Sep 23 (Tue)

11:00 Paper Cannot Wrap Up Embers

13:10 Bare + Aki Ra’s Boys

15:00 Playing between Elephants

17:10 Fragments of depopulation + Public Blue

19:40 Permanent Part-timer in Distress+ [Q&A]

Sep 24 (Wed)
11:00 The Drown Sea

13:10 Revolution
15:00 Since You Left
16:30 Somewhere over the Cloud

18:40 192-399: A Story about the House Living Together
21:10 My New Life, My Brother+ [Q&A]

Sep 25 (Thu)

11:00 Bishar Blues
13:00 Golden Dances. (plavina with) We Corner Peonle



18:30 Sift+ The Description of Bankruptcy
20:20 Back Drop Kurdistan+ [Q&A]

Sep 26  (Fri)

11:00 Sister

14:10 Katatsumori + Tarachime birth/mother
16:10 Somewhere over the Cloud

18:50 Lick Salt—A Grandson’s Tale
20:40 LINE+ [special talk]

Sep 27 (Sat)

11:00 OUT: Smashing Homophobia Project
13:15 Mr. Pilipenko and His Submarine

15:15 Protagonist

17:15 Dream Walking

19:05 Wild, Wild Beach

21:40 Fragments of depopulation + Public Blue

Sep 28 (Sun)
11:00 Gift of Life
13:50 Hope Dies Last in War+ [Q&A]

16:10 The Drown Sea
18:10 M
21:10 I Am the One Who Brings Flowers to Her Grave

Sep29 (Mon)

11:00 Looking Through

13:10 Playing between Elephants

15:20 192-399: A Story about the House Living Together
18:40 Fragments of depopulation + Public Blue + [talk]

21:00 YAMA--Attack to Attack

Sep 30 (Tue)

11:00 Tie Xi Qu: West of Tracks Part 1
15:30 Tie Xi Qu: West of Tracks Part 2
18:55 Tie Xi Qu: West of Tracks Part 3
21:30 Underground Square

Oct1 (Wed)

11:00 Sift + The Description of Bankruptcy

12:45 Lick Salt—A Grandson’s Tale
14:30 Bare + Aki Ra’s Boys

16:10 Wild, Wild Beach

18:50 The Drown Sea

21:00 Voices of Young Japan+ Document: Nippon, Year Zero
Oct 2 (Thu)

11:00 Raymundo

13:40 M

16:40 12 Tangos: Adios Buenos Aires
18:40 Potosi, the Journey



Oct 3 (Fri)

11:00 Paper Cannot Wrap Up Embers
13:10 Hope Dies Last in War

15:10 The Monastery

17:10 Golden Dances + We Corner People
19:00 Feng Ming--A Chinese Memaoir

Oct 4 — Oct 17 Venue: Athenee Francois Cultural Center

Oct 4 (Sat)
13:50 Katatsumori + Tarachime birth/mother
15:40 I Am the One Who Brings Flowers to Her Grave

18:00 Bingai

Oct 6 (Mon)
15:30 Why Is Yellow Middle of Rainbow?
19:00 Waban-Aki: People from Where the Sun Rises

Oct 7 (Tue)
15:00 Since You Left
16:30 Potosi, the Journey

Oct 8 (Wed)

14:50 1966, My Time in the Red Guards

17:40 ETV Special “Documentary Filmmaker Wu Wenguang”
19:00 The Wall

Oct 9 (Thu)
14:10 Revolution
16:00 M

19:00 Black Box Germany

Oct 10 (Fri)

15:00 Protagonist

17:00 Mysterious Object at Noon
19:00 The Kick

Oct 11 (Sat)

14:20 The Man Who Shot Zao: Tsukamoto Koji

16:20 Tsukamoto Koji’s Imperial Capital & Ishihara Kanji in Manchuria
18:00 Encounters

Oct 13 (Mon)

15:00 Science as an Art: The Amusing World of Jean Painlevé
17:00 Palpable Stirrings of Science: A Selection of “Culture Films” from the German UFA
18:50 Japanese Masterpiece Selection from Yamagata Screenings

Oct 14 (Tue)

14:50 Shimomura Keniji, Bird Watcher

17:00 Kobayashi Yonesaku, Micro Investigator
19:00 Dream Walking

Oct 15 (Wed)

14:00 Paper Cannot Wrap Up Embers
16:00 Sister

19:00 Protagonist



Oct 16 (Thu)

14:40 Lick Salt—A Grandson’s Tale
16:30 The Monastery

18:30 Wild, Wild Beach

Oct 17 (Fri)

12:30 Colossal Youth

15:40 Encounters

18:00 Feng Ming--A Chinese Memaoir

Nov 1 — 14 Venue: Pole Pole Higashi-nakano

Nov 1 (Sat)

11:00 At Home in the World+ [talk]

14:00 Lecture "20 years of Chinese Documentary"

16:00 1966, My Time in the Red Guards+ [talk]

19:10 Each 15 years, playing with Crushed to Death + [talk]
21:20 Antinational Declaration

B AIl Night Screening: Okinawan Dream Nightll

23:00 Okinawan Dream Show (with Sanshin live performance) + [talk]
02:00 Reminiscences of Journey to Lithuania

03:50 Okinawan Chirudai

Nov 2 (Sun)

11:00 Old Men

13:00 Square

15:10 Before the Flood

18:10 The Island+ [talk]

20:40 The Gentle Japanese

Nov3 (Mon)

11:00 Dear Summer Sister

13:00 Okinawa: Road to the Homeland+ The Voice of Okinawa+ Cries Coral Reef
15:10 Okinawa Islands

17:20 Motoshinkakarannu+ [talk]

20:00 Kuragejima - Legends from a Southern Island

Nov 4 (Tue)

11:00 Each 15 years, playing with + Crushed to Death

12:40 East China Sea

15:00 Dreams of Changjiang

17:00 Chen Lu + Last House Standing

18:50 San Yuan Li + Blossoming in the Wind

20:55 Dream Walking + [talk Introducing “HUANG NIU TIAN"]
Nov5 (Wed)

11:00 Sympathy for the Underdog

13:10 Feng Ming--A Chinese Memoir

16:50 Sister

20:00 Torch Troupes+ [talk]



Nov 6 (Thu)

11:00

13:10
15:30
18:00

20:30

Nov 7 (Fri)

11:00
14:30

16:30
18:40
21:00

Late SHow

Okinawa: Road to the Homeland + The Voice of Okinawa+ Cries Coral Reef

Senior Year
Out of Phoenix Bridge
2H

Street Life+ [talk]

Kuragejima - Legends from a Southern Island
White Tower

More than One is Unhappy + Wellspring
Paigu+ [talk]
NOISE+ [HUANG NIU TIAN talk]

Nov8 (Sat) 21:00 Dear Summer Sister
Nov9 (Sun) 21:00 Okinawa Islands

Nov 10 (Mon) 21:00 The Gentle Japanese
Nov 11 (Tue) 21:00 Motoshinkakarannu

Nov 12 (W
Nov 13H (
Nov 148 (

ed) 21:00 East China Sea
Thu) 21:00  Sympathy for the Underdog
Fri) 21:00 Okinawan Chirudai



